## **AJC PALM BEACH**

# 2024 ADVOCACY IN ACTION DINNER

A SPECIAL EVENING WITH DAN SENOR & TED DEUTCH

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2024 | ST. ANDREWS COUNTRY CLUB

#### CORPORATE PARTNERS

American Jewish Committee (AJC) is building a safer, more secure future for the Jewish people, for Israel, and for all humanity safeguarding the rights and freedoms of all people. Please join our efforts with your Corporate Partnership.

#### PLATINUM—\$25,000 (PRESENTING SPONSORS)

- •Individual recognition from the podium
- •Two premier tables of ten
- •Invitation to VIP Meet & Greet
- •Membership in AJC's prestigious National Leadership Council
- •Invitation to exclusive "insider briefings" and parlor meetings
- Corporate recognition in multiple event evites w/circulation of 5,000+
- •Listing on dinner evites, program, poster signage, and video scroll
- ·Listing on AJC Palm Beach social media event promotion
- •Invitation to premier AJC programming throughout the year
- •Corporate Partner recognition throughout the 2024-2025 event season

### GOLD-\$10,000

- •One premier table of ten
- Membership in AJC's prestigious National Leadership Council
- •Invitation to exclusive "insider briefings" and parlor meetings
- Public recognition at the event from the podium
- •Corporate recognition in multiple event evites w/circulation of 5,000+
- •Listing on dinner evites, program, poster signage, and video scroll
- ·Listing on AJC Palm Beach social media event promotion
- Invitation to premier AJC programming throughout the year
- •Corporate Partner recognition throughout the 2024-2025 event season

# **SILVER-\$5,000**

- •Four priority reserved seats
- •Public recognition at the event from the podium
- Corporate recognition in multiple event evites w/circulation of 5,000+
- •Listing on dinner evites, program, poster signage, and video scroll
- •Listing on AJC Palm Beach social media event promotion
- Invitation to premier AJC programming throughout the year
- •Corporate Partner recognition throughout the 2024-2025 event season

# **BRONZE**—\$3,600

- •Two priority reserved seats
- Corporate recognition in multiple event evites w/circulation of 5,000+
- •Listing on dinner evites, program, poster signage, and video scroll
- Listing on AJC Palm Beach social media event promotion
- Invitation to premier AJC programming throughout the year
- •Corporate Partner recognition throughout the 2024-2025 event season

\*To receive maximum benefits, please secure your corporate sponsorship promptly.

For additional information, please contact AJC at 561.994.7282 or PalmBeach@ajc.org









